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Carlton Challenge
N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

Pos.
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

No.
514
310
307
322
305
311
326
910
323
325
653
302
309
502
315
804
663
651
507
300
805
906
807
911
150
661
301
314
505
324
100
659
1002
317
313
508
506
1001
3
318
907
513
810
909
806
500
308
902
1000
512
808
1100
303
654
509

Name

James Bulman
Cameron J.Taylor
Nicholas Barber
Andy Blackett
Dan Middlemas
lan McGrath

Will Horsley
Andy Normandale
James Channer
Joe Johnson
Noel Clough
Lewis Rodgers
Steve Hardy
Jason Ellis

Mike Jeffries
Anthony Harnett
Nick Wadd

Rob Williamson
Brendan Anglim
Simon Deakin
Pete Wilkin

Brian Martin
Julian Barwick
Chris Ellis

Kay Neesam
Brian Saysell
Michael Joyeux
Thomas Jones
John Serginson
Martin Clements
Nicola Kent

lan Hodgson

Jeff Winder
Thomas Hodgson
James Meadows
David Lake
Graeme Addison
David Kirk

Shelli Gordon
Graham Hindmarsh
Stephen Mummery
Andrew Bennett
Steve Libby

Mike Bennett
Mick Clarke
Richard Lindsay
Mark Robinson
Andrew Johnson
Mike Shaw

David Heath

Paul Lewis
James Shemilt
Jonathan Tennant
Trevor Sherwood
Daniel Whittle

Club

New Marske H
Esk Valley Fell
Pennine AC
Durham Fell R
Loftus & Whitby
Durham Fell R
N'land Fell R
York Acorn
Ampleforth Coll.
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow
Loftus & Whitby
Loftus & Whitby
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Swaledale RR
North York Moors
Quakers RC
Loftus & Whitby
North York Moors
North York Moors
Thirsk & Sow
Quakers RC
North York Moors
Loftus & Whitby
New Marske H
North York Moors
Quakers RC
Redcar RC

North York Moors
North York Moors
Loftus & Whitby
North York Moors
Scarborough AC
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Sedgefield H.
H'Pool Burn Rd.
New Marske H
Individual#

York City AC

Esk Valley Fell
FRA#

Elvet Striders
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
Quakers RC
Knavesmire
North York Moors
New Marske H
York Acorn

York Acorn
Swaledale RR
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Individual#
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time
33.52
34.41
36.02
36.28
36.30
36.51
37.20
39.16
39.17
39.18
39.20
39.22
39.36
39.56
40.10
40.15
40.25
40.44
41.24
42.08
42.16
42.25
42.35
42.39
42.41
42.46
43.10
43.12
43.14
43.33
43.55
43.59
43.59
44.02
44.05
44.08
44.12
44.14
44.16
44,18
44.45
45.01
45.25
45.31
45.33
45.34
46.36
47.12
47.16
47.18
47.20
47.40
47.43
47.45
47.47

02-May-12
Race 1

cat/pos/pts
M40/1/50
MJ/1/50
MO/1/50
MO/2/48
MO/3/46
MO/4/45
MO/5/44
M55/1/50
MJ/2/48
MO/6/43
M45/1/50
MO/7/42
MO/8/41
M40/2/48
MO/9/40
M50/1/50
M45/2/48
M45/3/46
M40/3/46
MO/10/39
M50/2/48
M55/2/48
M50/3/46
M55/3/46
F45/1/50
M45/4/45
MO/11/38
MO/12/37
M40/4/45
MO/13/36
F40/1/50
M45/5/44
M60/1/50
MJ/3/46
MO/14/35
M40/5/44
M40/6/43
M60/2/48
FO/1/50
MO/15/34
M55/4/45
M40/7/42
M50/4/45
M55/5/44
M50/5/44
M40/8/41
MO/16/33
M55/6/43
M60/3/46
M40/9/40
M50/6/43
M65/1/50
MJ/4/45
M45/6/43
MO/17/32
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56 233
57 901
58 304
59 102
60 803
61 312
62 650
63 319
64 903
65 801
66 501
67 510
68 800
69 101
70 658
71 656
72 802
73 153
74 904
75 306
76 905
77 504
78 154
79 201
80 657
81 809
82 152
83 6
84 99
85 662
86 912
87 316
88 913
89 231
90 327
91 1125
92 503
93 660
94 652
95 511
96 1
97 103
98 2
99 655

100 1110
101 5
102 908
103 320
104 151
105 4
106 251
107 252
(End)

Sue Haslam
Kevin Walker
Darren Stockdale
Sally Buckworth
David Robinson
Matthew Dawkins
Derek Parrington
Andy Brentley
Trevor Symonds
Christopher Wright
David Todd
Ulrich Strute
Chris Jamieson
Ella Towers
Stephen Minns
Paul Haydon
Mark Edwards
Lorraine Hiles
Stuart Hardcastle
Andrew Lambe
Andrew Leon
Craig Hollifield
Jackie Keavney
Caroline Pollard
Anthony Corbett
David Allison
Jane Raper
Nicola Woodward
Gill Jones

Phil Owen

Mick McGurk
Stuart Clarkson
Jez Meakin

Jan Young

Jusuf Kuruner
Ron Sherwood
Mark Colling

lan Wanless

Sid Bollands
Danny Lim
Louise Trewhitt
Clare Williams
Abbie Hull

Paul Cutler

Bob Howe

Jess Young
Richard Payne
Richard Luscombe
Wendy Colling
Fran Jeffrey

Pat Kirby
Maureen Gibbs

Scarborough AC
Individual#
Quakers RC
Individual#
FRA#

H'Pool Burn Rd.
Swaledale RR
York Acorn
FRA#

North York Moors
Quakers RC
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell
Individual#
Shildon AC
FRA#

North York Moors
Thirsk & Sow
Swaledale RR
Quakers RC
FRA#

Esk Valley Fell
Swaledale RR
Wharfedale
Quakers RC
North York Moors
B'ham Marsh H
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Elvet Striders
New Marske H
Swaledale RR
Durham Fell R
Elvet Striders
Elvet Striders
New Marske H
Quakers RC
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
Elvet Striders
Swaledale RR
Esk Valley Fell
Quakers RC
B'ham Marsh H
North York Moors
Swaledale RR
Quakers RC
York Acorn
Quakers RC
Thirsk & Sow
Thirsk & Sow
Thirsk & Sow
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48.05
48.06
48.10
48.34
48.43
48.45
48.56
49.34
49.36
49.38
49.40
49.42
49.53
50.00
50.24
50.26
50.28
50.51
51.04
51.05
51.06
51.08
51.25
51.36
51.45
51.48
51.55
52.20
52.24
52.25
52.28
52.30
53.32
54.08
54.10
54.12
54.23
54.56
55.05
55.16
55.42
55.50
55.51
56.08
56.26
56.51
59.15
59.16
62.34
62.36
74.00
74.00

F55/1/50
M55/7/42
MO/18/31
F40/2/48
M50/7/42
MO/19/30
M45/7/42
MO/20/29
M55/8/41
M50/8/41
M40/10/39
M40/11/38
M50/9/40
F40/3/46
M45/8/41
M45/9/40
M50/10/39
F45/2/48
M55/9/40
MO/21/28
M55/10/39
M40/12/37
F45/3/46
F50/1/50
M45/10/39
M50/11/38
F45/4/45
FO/2/48
FO/3/46
M45/11/38
M55/11/38
MO/22/27
M45/12/37
F55/2/48
MO/23/26
M70/1/50
M40/13/36
M45/13/36
M45/14/35
M40/14/35
FO/4/45
F40/4/45
FO/5/44
M45/15/34
M65/2/48
FO/6/43
M55/12/37
MO/24/25
F45/5/44
FO/7/42
F60/1/50
F60/2/48
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Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 Loftus & Whitby 'A' 48 5,12,13,18 15/15
2 Esk Valley Fell 'A' 7 2,10,32,33 14/14
3 North York Moors 'A' 78 16,19,20,23 13/13
4 Quakers RC'A' 109 17,22,26,44 12/12
5 North York Moors 'B' 112 25,28,29,30 11/11
6 H'Pool Burn Rd. A’ 135 14,34,36,51 10/10
7 York Acorn'A' 163 8,48,49,58 9/9
8 Swaledale RR A’ 189 15,50,57,67 8/8
9 New Marske H'A’ 200 1,47,74,78 717
10 Esk Valley Fell 'B' 215 39,43,63,70 6/6
11 Quakers RC 'B' 254 54,61,68,71 5/5
12 Elvet Striders 'A' 273 41,73,77,82 4/4
female: 1 New Marske H 'A' 26 1,3,(22) 15/15
2 Esk Valley Fell 'A' 38 11,12,15 14/14
3 Swaledale RR 'A’ 39 8,14,17 13/13
4  Thirsk & Sow 'A' 46 7,19,20 12/12
5 Quakers RC 'A' 56 16,18,(22) 11/11
Comments:

Summer Series is underway with more winter weather, boggy on the bottom section
cold misty conditions tended to slow the runners down. In the men's field there were 7
runners away before they got to the first woodland corner. Jim Bulman, Cameron
Taylor, Nick Barber, Andy Blackett, lan McGrath, Dan Middlemas and Will Horsley. By
the Angel's staircase Jim had a short lead with the others strung in a line. Cameron was
now making an effort to catch Jim but got away from the following group (only just)
without making a gain. In the mist local knowledge or safe strategy came into play and
this following group were broken up. At the trig Jim was now a clear leader with
Cameron in second and Nick third. This remained to the finish. At presentation because
we were about to be benighted there was not time to work out team results so
congratulations to Loftus & Whitby led by Dan well ahead of Esk Valley and North York
Moors.

In the women's event we continued to see a duel between Kay Neesam and Nicola
Kent. Kay declared that she had got her blood levels sorted out and it showed in her
performance where she led all the way after the early groupings. Nicola ran strongly in
second with Shelli Gordon a comfortable third In the veteran women it was the wise
head of Sue Haslam who navigated well in 4th. Well done to New Marske for winning
the women's team and first place in the men's individual, Don't forget that a number of
events this summer are new or have slightly shortened routes so they are sub 10K
allowing 16 & 17 year olds to run. Levisham is a case in point with the start shortened.
.... See you there .... Dave

Next Race: Levisham Limping 16-May-12
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