Carlton Challenge N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

02-May-12 Race 1

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts
1	514	James Bulman	New Marske H	33.52	M40/1/50
2	310	Cameron J.Taylor	Esk Valley Fell	34.41	MJ/1/50
3	307	Nicholas Barber	Pennine AC	36.02	MO/1/50
4	322	Andy Blackett	Durham Fell R	36.28	MO/1/30 MO/2/48
5	305	Dan Middlemas	Loftus & Whitby	36.30	MO/3/46
6	311	Ian McGrath	Durham Fell R	36.51	MO/4/45
7	326	Will Horsley	N'land Fell R	37.20	MO/5/44
8	910	-			M55/1/50
		Andy Normandale	York Acorn	39.16	
9	323	James Channer	Ampleforth Coll.	39.17	MJ/2/48
10	325	Joe Johnson	Esk Valley Fell	39.18	MO/6/43
11	653	Noel Clough	Thirsk & Sow	39.20	M45/1/50
12	302	Lewis Rodgers	Loftus & Whitby	39.22	MO/7/42
13	309	Steve Hardy	Loftus & Whitby	39.36	MO/8/41
14	502	Jason Ellis	H'Pool Burn Rd.	39.56	M40/2/48
15	315	Mike Jeffries	Swaledale RR	40.10	MO/9/40
16	804	Anthony Harnett	North York Moors	40.15	M50/1/50
17	663	Nick Wadd	Quakers RC	40.25	M45/2/48
18	651	Rob Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	40.44	M45/3/46
19	507	Brendan Anglim	North York Moors	41.24	M40/3/46
20	300	Simon Deakin	North York Moors	42.08	MO/10/39
21	805	Pete Wilkin	Thirsk & Sow	42.16	M50/2/48
22	906	Brian Martin	Quakers RC	42.25	M55/2/48
23	807	Julian Barwick	North York Moors	42.35	M50/3/46
24	911	Chris Ellis	Loftus & Whitby	42.39	M55/3/46
25	150	Kay Neesam	New Marske H	42.41	F45/1/50
26	661	Brian Saysell	North York Moors	42.46	M45/4/45
27	301	Michael Joyeux	Quakers RC	43.10	MO/11/38
28	314	Thomas Jones	Redcar RC	43.12	MO/12/37
29	505	John Serginson	North York Moors	43.14	M40/4/45
30	324	Martin Clements	North York Moors	43.33	MO/13/36
31	100	Nicola Kent	Loftus & Whitby	43.55	F40/1/50
32	659	lan Hodgson	North York Moors	43.59	M45/5/44
33	1002	Jeff Winder	Scarborough AC	43.59	M60/1/50
34	317	Thomas Hodgson	Esk Valley Fell	44.02	MJ/3/46
35	313	James Meadows	Esk Valley Fell	44.05	MO/14/35
36	508	David Lake	H'Pool Burn Rd.	44.08	M40/5/44
37	506	Graeme Addison	Sedgefield H.	44.12	M40/6/43
38	1001	David Kirk	H'Pool Burn Rd.	44.14	M60/2/48
39	3	Shelli Gordon	New Marske H	44.16	FO/1/50
40	318	Graham Hindmarsh	Individual#	44.18	MO/15/34
41	907	Stephen Mummery	York City AC	44.45	M55/4/45
42	513	Andrew Bennett	Esk Valley Fell	45.01	M40/7/42
43	810	Steve Libby	FRA#	45.25	M50/4/45
44	909	Mike Bennett	Elvet Striders	45.31	M55/5/44
45	806	Mick Clarke	Loftus & Whitby	45.33	M50/5/44
46	500	Richard Lindsay	Esk Valley Fell	45.34	M40/8/41
40 47	308	Mark Robinson	Quakers RC	46.36	MO/16/33
	902				
48		Andrew Johnson	Knavesmire	47.12 47.16	M55/6/43
49 50	1000	Mike Shaw	North York Moors	47.16	M60/3/46
50	512	David Heath	New Marske H	47.18	M40/9/40
51 52	808	Paul Lewis	York Acorn	47.20	M50/6/43
52 52	1100	James Shemilt	York Acorn	47.40	M65/1/50
53	303	Jonathan Tennant	Swaledale RR	47.43	MJ/4/45
54	654	Trevor Sherwood	H'Pool Burn Rd.	47.45	M45/6/43
55	509	Daniel Whittle	Individual#	47.47	MO/17/32

F.C	222	Cus Haslam	Coorborough AC	40.05	FFF/4/F0
56	233	Sue Haslam	Scarborough AC	48.05	F55/1/50
57 50	901	Kevin Walker	Individual#	48.06	M55/7/42
58	304	Darren Stockdale	Quakers RC	48.10	MO/18/31
59	102	Sally Buckworth	Individual#	48.34	F40/2/48
60	803	David Robinson	FRA#	48.43	M50/7/42
61	312	Matthew Dawkins	H'Pool Burn Rd.	48.45	MO/19/30
62	650	Derek Parrington	Swaledale RR	48.56	M45/7/42
63	319	Andy Brentley	York Acorn	49.34	MO/20/29
64	903	Trevor Symonds	FRA#	49.36	M55/8/41
65	801	Christopher Wright	North York Moors	49.38	M50/8/41
66	501	David Todd	Quakers RC	49.40	M40/10/39
67	510	Ulrich Strute	Individual#	49.42	M40/11/38
68	800	Chris Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	49.53	M50/9/40
69	101	Ella Towers	Individual#	50.00	F40/3/46
70	658	Stephen Minns	Shildon AC	50.24	M45/8/41
71	656	Paul Haydon	FRA#	50.26	M45/9/40
72	802	Mark Edwards	North York Moors	50.28	M50/10/39
73	153	Lorraine Hiles	Thirsk & Sow	50.51	F45/2/48
74	904	Stuart Hardcastle	Swaledale RR	51.04	M55/9/40
75	306	Andrew Lambe	Quakers RC	51.05	MO/21/28
76	905	Andrew Leon	FRA#	51.06	M55/10/39
77	504	Craig Hollifield	Esk Valley Fell	51.08	M40/12/37
78	154	Jackie Keavney	Swaledale RR	51.25	F45/3/46
79	201	Caroline Pollard	Wharfedale	51.36	F50/1/50
80	657	Anthony Corbett	Quakers RC	51.45	M45/10/39
81	809	David Allison	North York Moors	51.48	M50/11/38
82	152	Jane Raper	B'ham Marsh H	51.55	F45/4/45
83	6	Nicola Woodward	Esk Valley Fell	52.20	FO/2/48
84	99	Gill Jones	Esk Valley Fell	52.24	FO/3/46
85	662	Phil Owen	Elvet Striders	52.25	M45/11/38
86	912	Mick McGurk	New Marske H	52.28	M55/11/38
87	316	Stuart Clarkson	Swaledale RR	52.30	MO/22/27
88	913	Jez Meakin	Durham Fell R	53.32	M45/12/37
89	231	Jan Young	Elvet Striders	54.08	F55/2/48
90	327	Jusuf Kuruner	Elvet Striders	54.10	MO/23/26
91	1125	Ron Sherwood	New Marske H	54.12	M70/1/50
92	503	Mark Colling	Quakers RC	54.23	M40/13/36
93	660	lan Wanless	North York Moors	54.56	M45/13/36
94	652	Sid Bollands	Esk Valley Fell	55.05	M45/14/35
95	511	Danny Lim	Elvet Striders	55.16	M40/14/35
96	1	Louise Trewhitt	Swaledale RR	55.42	FO/4/45
97	103	Clare Williams	Esk Valley Fell	55.50	F40/4/45
98	2	Abbie Hull	Quakers RC	55.51	FO/5/44
99	655	Paul Cutler	B'ham Marsh H	56.08	M45/15/34
100	1110	Bob Howe	North York Moors	56.26	M65/2/48
101	5	Jess Young	Swaledale RR	56.51	FO/6/43
101		J	Quakers RC		
	908 320	Richard Payne Richard Luscombe	York Acorn	59.15 50.16	M55/12/37
103				59.16	MO/24/25
104 105	151	Wendy Colling	Quakers RC	62.34	F45/5/44
105	4 251	Fran Jeffrey	Thirsk & Sow	62.36	FO/7/42
106	251	Pat Kirby	Thirsk & Sow	74.00	F60/1/50
107	252	Maureen Gibbs	Thirsk & Sow	74.00	F60/2/48
(End)					

Teams:		Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1	Loftus & Whitby 'A'	48	5,12,13,18	15/15
	2	Esk Valley Fell 'A'	77	2,10,32,33	14/14
	3	North York Moors 'A'	78	16,19,20,23	13/13
	4	Quakers RC 'A'	109	17,22,26,44	12/12
	5	North York Moors 'B'	112	25,28,29,30	11/11
	6	H'Pool Burn Rd. 'A'	135	14,34,36,51	10/10
	7	York Acorn 'A'	163	8,48,49,58	9/9
	8	Swaledale RR 'A'	189	15,50,57,67	8/8
	9	New Marske H 'A'	200	1,47,74,78	7/7
	10	Esk Valley Fell 'B'	215	39,43,63,70	6/6
	11	Quakers RC 'B'	254	54,61,68,71	5/5
	12	Elvet Striders 'A'	273	41,73,77,82	4/4
female:	1	New Marske H 'A'	26	1,3,(22)	15/15
	2	Esk Valley Fell 'A'	38	11,12,15	14/14
	3	Swaledale RR 'A'	39	8,14,17	13/13
	4	Thirsk & Sow 'A'	46	7,19,20	12/12
	5	Quakers RC 'A'	56	16,18,(22)	11/11

Comments:

Summer Series is underway with more winter weather, boggy on the bottom section cold misty conditions tended to slow the runners down. In the men's field there were 7 runners away before they got to the first woodland corner. Jim Bulman, Cameron Taylor, Nick Barber, Andy Blackett, Ian McGrath, Dan Middlemas and Will Horsley. By the Angel's staircase Jim had a short lead with the others strung in a line. Cameron was now making an effort to catch Jim but got away from the following group (only just) without making a gain. In the mist local knowledge or safe strategy came into play and this following group were broken up. At the trig Jim was now a clear leader with Cameron in second and Nick third. This remained to the finish. At presentation because we were about to be benighted there was not time to work out team results so congratulations to Loftus & Whitby led by Dan well ahead of Esk Valley and North York Moors.

In the women's event we continued to see a duel between Kay Neesam and Nicola Kent. Kay declared that she had got her blood levels sorted out and it showed in her performance where she led all the way after the early groupings. Nicola ran strongly in second with Shelli Gordon a comfortable third In the veteran women it was the wise head of Sue Haslam who navigated well in 4th. Well done to New Marske for winning the women's team and first place in the men's individual, Don't forget that a number of events this summer are new or have slightly shortened routes so they are sub 10K allowing 16 & 17 year olds to run. Levisham is a case in point with the start shortened. See you there Dave

Next Race: Levisham Limping 16-May-12